
GEORGE MUNICIPALITY 

UPGRADING OF GLENWOOD AND PROTEA 66/11KV SUBSTATIONS IN GEORGE 

PROJECT REF NO. ENG 011/2022 

 
George Municipality invites tenders for tender no: ENG 011/2022 for the upgrading of the Glenwood and Protea 
66/11kV substations in George.  The project is planned to be executed over the 2022/23 and 2023/24 financial 
years. 

 

Only bidders who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Standard Conditions of Bid (Clause C.2.1) are 
eligible to submit tenders.   

 

It is estimated that tenderers should have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 6EP or higher. 

 

Proven previous experience in 66/11kV substation related projects is required and is part of the eligibility 
criteria of this tender. 

 

A stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content is applicable for the supply of electrical cable 
products (90%), steel substation structures and hardware (100%), steel products and components (100%), 
transformers Class 0 and associated equipment (90%), plastic pipes (100%) and industrial lead acid batteries 
(50%).  Annexure MBD 6.2 must be fully completed by bidders. 
 
All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the George Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, 
read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017.  It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points 
system will be applicable.  Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference. 

 

Interested contractors can collect bid documents from the offices of Neil Lyners and Associates, Building Nr 8, 
Fairview Office Park, 1st Street, George, as from Monday 27 June 2022.       A non-refundable tender fee of 
R 500-00 (Five Hundred Rand) for each set of documents, payable by either EFT into the bank account of 
George Municipality, or direct payment at the Supply Chain Management Offices, First Floor, Civic Centre, 
York Street, George, is applicable.  Bank details for the EFT are as follows : FNB, Branch Code 210554, 
Cheque Account No. 6286 9623 150, Reference “ENG 011/2022 Tender Deposit”.  Proof of payment is 
required when collecting the tender documents. 

 

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, 
Fax No. 021 914 0437, e-mail theo@lyners.co.za 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Electricity 
Services Department of George Municipality, Brick Road, George Industrial on Wednesday, 6 July 2022 
starting at 11:00.  Prospective tenderers who arrived later than 11:15 will not be allowed into the clarification 
meeting. 

 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on Friday, 29 July 2022 at the George Municipality, Supply 
Chain Management Offices, First Floor, Civic Centre, York Street, George.  Tenders, in sealed envelopes, 
marked “TENDER ENG 011/2022 : UPGRADING OF GLENWOOD AND PROTEA 66/11KV SUBSTATIONS 
IN GEORGE”, must be placed in the Tender Box, located at the Supply Chain Management Offices, First Floor, 
Civic Centre, York Street, George.  No tenders received via e-mail or fax, or late tenders, will be accepted.  
The tenders received will be opened in public in the Committee Room at 12:05.  

 

The Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender and/or to readvertise or to reject any 
tender or to accept a part of it.  The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender. 
 
A TCS PIN for bidders’ tax compliance information must be submitted with the tender document. 
 

Dr M Gratz : Municipal Manager 
George Municipality 
PO BOX 19 
GEORGE 
6530 
 

 

mailto:theo@lyners.co.za

